TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM325310

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		12/05/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symmetry Medical Inc.	
Street Address:	3724 North State Road	
Internal Address:	15	
City:	Warsaw	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46582	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20					
Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2502251	SYMMETRY MEDICAL INC.			
Registration Number:	1984739	OPTICARE			
Registration Number:	3055931	TOTAL SOLUTIONS			
Registration Number:	3327463	QLS			
Registration Number:	3660682	MULTIPAK III			
Registration Number:	3657309	ONEPAK			
Registration Number:	3651089	MICROPAK			
Registration Number:	3651088	SCOPEPAK			
Registration Number:	3550681	DIGIPRINT			
Registration Number:	3432095	PROTECTING YOUR INVESTMENT			
Registration Number:	2909106	POLY PRINT			
Serial Number:	77852405				
Serial Number:	77648429	METAPAKST			
Serial Number:	76704216	RILEY MEDICAL			
Serial Number:	76704215	RILEY MEDICAL LEADING THE WAY IN STERILI			
Serial Number:	76702620	SYMMETRY MEDICAL SPINE			
Serial Number:	76702316	SYMMETRY MEDICAL SPINE SOLUTIONS			
Serial Number:	76701210	VISION			
	•	TRADEMARK			

REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0669 900309207

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76700441	SOLVED BY SYMMETRY	
Serial Number:	76701106	SYMCUT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1200

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030786-0633
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Smokey-JPM_Symmetry-Release of TSA (Symmetry Medical)#page1.tif source=Smokey-JPM_Symmetry-Release of TSA (Symmetry Medical)#page2.tif source=Smokey-JPM_Symmetry-Release of TSA (Symmetry Medical)#page3.tif source=Smokey-JPM_Symmetry-Release of TSA (Symmetry Medical)#page4.tif source=Smokey-JPM_Symmetry-Release of TSA (Symmetry Medical)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made effective as of December 5, 2014 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of SYMMETRY MEDICAL INC., (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on November 3, 2010, the Grantor, certain other Subsidiaries of the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement ("Security Agreement) and the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (the "Confirmatory Grant");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement and Confirmatory Grant, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent on behalf of the Lenders, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, said Confirmatory Grant was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 11, 2010 at reel/frame 4413/0169; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied its obligations under said Security Agreement and Confirmatory Grant and the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in all right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent agrees, for the benefit of Grantor, as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. The Administrative Agent, for itself and the Lenders, hereby (i) releases its security interest in and lien upon the Marks (including the goodwill associated with such Marks), and reassigns any and all interest it may have in the Marks to the Grantor and (ii) terminates the Security Agreement and Confirmatory Grant. All rights in the Marks hereby revert to the Grantor.
- 2. The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the applicable foreign authorities to record this Release.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.
- 4. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Release by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. This Release sets forth the entire understanding between the parties hereto with respect to the matters described herein and supersedes all prior agreements and understandings, whether oral or written, between the parties hereto with respect to such matters.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent
By: Ole Lipez
Name: Olivier Lopez
Title: Associate

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL

SCHEDULE A

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT

REEL 4413/0169¹

ISSUED TRADEMARKS

File	Title/Mark	Serial Number/ Filing Date	Issue Number/ Issue Date	Current Owner
SMI0015.US	POLY VAC (U.S.)	74/343,370 12/28/1992	1,788,038 8/17/1993	Abandoned
SMI0017.US	SYMMETRY MEDICAL INC. (U.S.)	75/180,481 10/11/1996	2,502,251 10/30/2001	Symmetry Medical, Inc.
SMI0018.US Riley Medical	OPTICARE (U.S.)	74/629,533 2/3/1995	1,984,739 7/2/1996	Symmetry Medical, Inc.
SMI0098.US	TOTAL SOLUTIONS (U.S.)	76/548,611 10/3/2003	3,055,931 1/31/2006	Symmetry Medical, Inc.
SMI0098.EP	TOTAL SOLUTIONS (Europe)	76,548,611 10/3/03	003638335 11/14/2005	Symmetry Medical, Inc.
SMI0098.CA	TOTAL SOLUTIONS (Canada)	1,206,026	TMA677,775 11/28/2006.	Symmetry Medical, Inc.
Riley 016432 - 0011	U.S. Trademark FLASH PAK	75/026,619 12/1/1995	2080792 7/22/1997	Symmetry Medical USA, Inc.
Riley 016432 - 0019	U.S. Trademark TRANSPAK	74/438,596 12/05/1995	1,939,147 12/5/1995	Symmetry Medical USA, Inc.
Riley 016432 - 0022	U.S. Trademark MULTIPAK	74/534,902 June 8, 1994	1,969,288 April 23, 1996	Symmetry Medical USA, Inc.
Riley 016432 - 0022DE	German Trademark MULTIPAK	39401922.9 11/15/1994	39401922 11/30/1994	Symmetry Medical USA, Inc.
Riley 016432 - 0022FR	French Trademark MULTIPAK	94/543,937 11/9/1994	94 543 937 11/9/1994	Symmetry Medical USA, Inc.
Riley 016432 - 0022GB	British Trademark MULTIPAK	2002287 11/10/1994	2002287 11/10/1994	Symmetry Medical USA, Inc.
Riley 016432 - 0022IT	Italian Trademark MULTIPAK	T094C003272 12/6/1994	685333 12/6/1994	Symmetry Medical USA, Inc.

 $^{1}\,$ Only marks identified as owned by Symmetry Medical were recorded at this Reel/Frame.

Riley Medical	QLS		3327463 10/30/2007	Symmetry Medical, Inc.
Riley Medical	MULTIPAK III		3660682 7/28/2009	Symmetry Medical, Inc.
Riley Medical	ONEPAK	77/640,420 12/29/2008	3657309 7/21/2009	Symmetry Medical, Inc.
Riley Medical	MICROPAK		3651089 7/7/2009	Symmetry Medical, Inc.
Riley Medical	SCOPEPAK		3651088 7/7/2009	Symmetry Medical, Inc.
Riley Medical	DigiPrint		3550681 12/23/2008	Symmetry Medical, Inc.
Riley Medical	Protecting Your Investment		3432095 5/20/2008	Symmetry Medical, Inc.
Riley Medical	The Ultra System		3550681 12/23/2008	Duplicate
Riley 016432 - 0041	U.S. Trademark STACKPAK & Des	76/504,928 4/7/2003	2,842,580 5/18/2004	Duplicate
SSI	SSI Qua		2939332	Specialty Surgical Instrumentation Inc.
SSI	WHEN A SPECIALIST NEEDS A SPECIALIST		2678853	Specialty Surgical Instrumentation Inc.
SSI	SSI		2699437	Specialty Surgical Instrumentation Inc.
Riley Medical	U.S. Trademark STACKPAK & Des	76/504,928 4/7/2003	2,842,580 5/18/2004	Symmetry Medical USA, Inc.
	ACCESS SURGICAL INTERNATIONAL	78715400 9/19/2005	3484913 8/12/2008	TNCO, Inc./Symmetry Medical New Bedford, Inc.
	DESIGN ONLY (FLASH PAK CONFIGURATION OF GOODS)	77852405 10/20/2009		Symmetry Medical, Inc.
	METAPAKST	77648429 1/13/2009		Symmetry Medical, Inc.

	RILEY MEDICAL	76704216 8/23/2010		Symmetry Medical, Inc.
	RILEY MEDICAL LEADING THE WAY IN STERILIZATION & DESIGN	76704215 8/23/2010		Symmetry Medical, Inc.
	SYMMETRY MEDICAL SPINE	76702620 4/26/2010		Symmetry Medical, Inc.
	SYMMETRY MEDICAL SPINE SOLUTIONS	76702316 3/31/2010		Symmetry Medical, Inc.
	VISION	76701210 1/15/2010		Symmetry Medical, Inc.
	POLY PRINT	76477470 12/23/2002	2909106 12/7/2004	Symmetry Medical, Inc.
	THE ULTRA SYSTEM	76350635 12/20/2001	2793721 12/16/2003	Symmetry Medical USA, Inc.
	ULTRA POINT	74575858 9/19/1994	2086741 8/12/1997	Specialty Surgical Instrumentation Inc.
SSI	YOUR SPECIALIST IN SURGERY	77/241023 7/27/2007	3439620	Specialty Surgical Instrumentation Inc.

PENDING MARKS

File	Title/Mark	Serial Number/ Filing Date	Issue Number/ Issue Date	Description	Current Owner
SMI0017.EP	SYMMETRY MEDICAL INC. (Europe)	2244804 6/6/2001	2244804 6/17/2002	TRADEMARK	Symmetry Medical, Inc.
Hayes/Soloway	OnePak (US)	77640420 12/29/2008		TRADEMARK	Duplicate - Issued
SMI0173.US	SOLVED BY SYMMETRY	76/700,441		TRADEMARK	Symmetry Medical, Inc.
SMI0176.US	SYMCUT	76701106 Filed 1/7/2010		TRADEMARK	Symmetry Medical, Inc.
SMI0177.US	REVEAL	Filed 1/15/2010		TRADEMARK	Never Filed
	FlashPAK			TRADEMARK	Duplicate Issued
	OptiCare			TRADEMARK	Duplicate Issued
	Symmetry Medical Spine Solutions	76702316 03/31/2010		TRADEMARK	Symmetry Medical, Inc.
	Symmetry Medical Spine	76702620 04/26/2010		TRADEMARK	Symmetry Medical, Inc.

RECORDED: 12/05/2014